Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

			PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anthony J. DoVale (50,349)		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		48014.P001U2		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (770)217 be sent via US of 6787431 dovale@ : FSB Fish 3455 Pea The Pinn	'-4071 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.	
Application Number: 130		13028310	28310	
Property Type		Nu	Number	
Postal Code:	30062			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
City:	Marietta			
Internal Address:	Suite 6			
Street Address:	1155 Allgood Rd.			
Name:	Amendia, Inc.			
RECEIVING PARTY I			04/12/2011	
Mr. Tracy Scott Ande Mr. Kenneth Richard			04/12/2011	
Mr. Alan Scott Daven			04/12/2011	
Mr. Gerald Schell			12/30/2010	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	

501507637

REEL: 026160 FRAME: 0774

Total Attachments: 6

source=2011-04-21 48014.P001U2 Signed Assigment1#page1.tif source=2011-04-21 48014.P001U2 Signed Assigment1#page2.tif source=2011-04-21 48014.P001U2 Signed Assigment1#page3.tif source=2011-04-21 48014.P001U2 Signed Assigment1#page4.tif source=2011-04-21 48014.P001U2 Signed Assigment1#page5.tif source=2011-04-21 48014.P001U2 Signed Assigment1#page5.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 48014.P001U2 PAGE 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tracy Scott Anderson, Alan Scott Davenport, and Kenneth Richard Barra, of Atlanta, GA; Flowery Branch, GA; and Acworth, GA, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in PERCUTANEOUS ARTHRODESIS METHOD AND SYSTEM for which a United States Patent Application was filed on February 16, 2011, and assigned Application No. 13/028,310; and

WHEREAS, AMENDIA, INC., a Georgia corporation, whose principal address is 1155 Allgood Rd, Suite 6, Marietta, GA 30062, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tracy Scott Anderson, Alan Scott Davenport, and Kenneth Richard Barra, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said AMENDIA, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for AMENDIA, INC.'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid AMENDIA, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 026160 FRAME: 0776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 48014.P001U2 PAGE 2 of 4

We also authorize counsel for AMENDIA, INC. to enter above the filing date and application

number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 12⁺ day of

April____, 2011. la (L.S.) Tracy Scott Anderson State of Georgia County of _________ On this 12th day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>1</u>), before me, a Notary Public came <u>Tracua Anderson</u>, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the

same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Pub

My Commission Expires: 1/13/15



TIFFANY LAWRENCE MY COMM. EXP. 01/13/15 NOTARY PUBLIC COBB COUNTY GEORGIA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 48014.P001U2 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 12^{44} day of
April2, 2011.
Alan Scott Davenport
State of Ineorgia
County of Cobb
On this 10^{10} day of April , 20 1, before me, a Notary Public
came <u>Alan Davenport</u> , to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the
same to be his/her free act and deed.
Tuffany Lawrence Notary Public Notary Public COBB COUNTY
My Commission Expires: 11315

-

PATENT **REEL: 026160 FRAME: 0778**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 48014.P001U2 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this $\frac{12}{2}$ day of

<u>APAIL</u>, 20/1.

None Will Im (L.S.)

State of Goergie County of _____

On this 12^{th} day of A_{OY1} , 201, before me, a Notary Public came <u>Henneth Baxra</u>, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Tuffany Jaween Notary Public (

My Commission Expires: 11315



TIFFANY LAWRENCE MY COMM. EXP. 01/13/15 NOTARY PUBLIC COBB COUNTY GEORGIA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 48014.P001U1 PAGE 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GERALD SCHELL, of 2 Nelson Lane Bay City, MI 48708U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in "PERCUTANEOUS ARTHRODESIS METHOD" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on March 22, 2010, and assigned Application No. 61/316,069; and

WHEREAS, AMENDIA, INC., a Georgia corporation, whose post-office address is 1155 Allgood Rd, Suite 6, Marietta, GA 30062, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GERALD SCHELL, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said AMENDIA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid AMENDIA, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 48014.P001U1 PAGE 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this Assignment this <u>30</u> day
of DRIAMBG R, 2010.	GERALD SCHELL (L.S.)
State of <u>HChIAN</u> County of <u>HCINAN</u> On this <u>20th</u> day of <u>HCEMBLK</u> GERALD SCHELL , came to me known and known executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly a	
deed Marin Concurrence Notary Public My Commission Expires: 03/08/15	SHARI L. KOSCIUSZKO NOTARY PUBLIC - SACINAR COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-8-15

, **4**